loans secured by
quality office
properties.”

Drop in Bank, Mortgage REIT,
and CMBS Exposure

Sources: MSCI Real Capital Analytics, data compiled on

May 21, 2025. Green Street Research, as of Q2 2025.

Source: Green Street Research, as of Q3 2025.

Office Commercial Property Price Index

-12%

-15%

-20%

-20%

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

Bank Mortgage

REIT

CMBS
 60

 70

 80

 90

 100

 110

 120

-39.8%

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Out of Distress Comes Opportunity: The Return to Office Credit 4

www.cimgroup.comNote: All pages must be viewed in conjunction with the Disclosure Statement at the end.

Attractive Yield Potential and Conservative Loan Structures

As noted, traditional and private lenders have sharply reduced office loan appetite,
creating a significant shortage of capital providers. As a result, willing senior first
mortgage lenders can command historically attractive spreads of Secured Overnight

Financing Rate (SOFR) + 350-450 basis points, equating to all-in, unlevered yields
of ~8%. Meanwhile, these loans are bolstered by more conservative structures:

lower loan-to-values (LTVs), higher equity cushions absorbing first loss, and tighter
covenants.9

Illustrative Office Loan Terms in 2021 vs. 2025

2021 2025 Change

Spread (bps) S + 300 S + 425 +125

Coupon (Unlevered) 3.3% 8.1% +4.8%

Prevailing LTV 75% 65% -10%

Equity Cushion 25% 35% +10%

Hypothetical illustration is not indicative of any product. Analysis of representative office property value change, loan
credit metrics, and yield components is based on Green Street’s nominal cap rate data from the period of 2021 to 2025.

As of 12/18/25. There can be no guarantee these objectives can be executed.

Further, we believe office spreads/yields and structures are particularly attractive
relative to more oversubscribed multifamily and industrial sectors. We observe that

office loans currently offer spreads that are 150-200 basis points higher, LTVs that
are 10% lower, and equity cushions that are 10% higher.

Illustrative Office Office, Multifamily, and Industrial Loan Terms in 2025

Office Multifamily Industrial

Spread (bps) S + 425 S + 250 S + 250

Coupon (Unlevered) 8.1% 6.3% 6.3%

Prevailing LTV 65% 75% 75%